# 503222335 03/17/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3268951

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNEE AS DELAWARE pr	Corrective Assignment to correct the STATE OF INCORPORATION OF ASSIGNEE AS DELAWARE previously recorded on Reel 013192 Frame 0517. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΑΤΑ						
		Name		Execution Date			
ANDREW L. OLESON				06/26/2002			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	M&R PRI	NTING EQUIPMENT, INC.					
Street Address:	1 NORTH	1 NORTH 372 MAIN STREET					
City:	GLEN EL	GLEN ELLYN					
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	ILLINOIS					
Postal Code:	60137	60137					
		Neurala a v					
Property Type		Number	]				
Property Type Patent Number:		<b>Number</b> 480753					
	D4						
Patent Number:	D <sup>2</sup> DATA						
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	D4 DATA (3 be sent to th	480753 12)977-4405 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b>					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	DATA (3 be sent to the provided; i	480753 12)977-4405					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	DATA (3 be sent to th provided; i 31	480753 12)977-4405 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b>					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (3 be sent to th provided; i 31 ipc	480753 12)977-4405 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 2-977-4400 docket@nixonpeabody.com OGER H. STEIN	ent via US M				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (3 be sent to th provided; i 31 ipo 80 70	480753 12)977-4405 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 2-977-4400 docket@nixonpeabody.com OGER H. STEIN 0 WEST MADISON STREET, SUIT	ent via US M				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (3 be sent to th provided; i 31 ipo 31 ipo 70 NI	480753 12)977-4405 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 2-977-4400 docket@nixonpeabody.com OGER H. STEIN O WEST MADISON STREET, SUITI XON PEABODY LLP - ATTN: IP D	ent via US M				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (3 be sent to th provided; i 31 ipo 31 ipo 70 NI	480753 12)977-4405 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 2-977-4400 docket@nixonpeabody.com OGER H. STEIN 0 WEST MADISON STREET, SUIT	ent via US M				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (3 be sent to th provided; i 31 ipo 31 ipo 70 NI CH	480753 12)977-4405 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 2-977-4400 docket@nixonpeabody.com OGER H. STEIN O WEST MADISON STREET, SUITI XON PEABODY LLP - ATTN: IP D	ent via US M				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA (3 be sent to the provided; i 31 ipo 80 70 NI CH UMBER:	480753 12)977-4405 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 2-977-4400 docket@nixonpeabody.com OGER H. STEIN O WEST MADISON STREET, SUITI XON PEABODY LLP - ATTN: IP D HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602	ent via US M				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (3 be sent to the provided; i 31 ipo 80 70 NI CH UMBER:	480753 12)977-4405 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 2-977-4400 docket@nixonpeabody.com OGER H. STEIN O WEST MADISON STREET, SUITH XON PEABODY LLP - ATTN: IP DO HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 52072-9271	ent via US M				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (3 be sent to the provided; i 31 ipo 80 70 NI CH UMBER:	480753 12)977-4405 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 2-977-4400 docket@nixonpeabody.com OGER H. STEIN O WEST MADISON STREET, SUIT XON PEABODY LLP - ATTN: IP DO HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 52072-9271 ROGER H. STEIN	ent via US M				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will It</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (3 be sent to the provided; i 31 ipo 80 70 NI CH UMBER:	480753 12)977-4405 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 2-977-4400 docket@nixonpeabody.com OGER H. STEIN 0 WEST MADISON STREET, SUITE XON PEABODY LLP - ATTN: IP DE HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 52072-9271 ROGER H. STEIN /Roger H. Stein/	ent via US M				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (3 be sent to the provided; i 31 ipo 70 NI CH UMBER:	480753 12)977-4405 he e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be served 2-977-4400 docket@nixonpeabody.com OGER H. STEIN OWEST MADISON STREET, SUITH XON PEABODY LLP - ATTN: IP Development HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 52072-9271 ROGER H. STEIN /Roger H. Stein/ 03/17/2015	ent via US M				

Form PTO 1885 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commence Fatern and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01) (MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	SONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the a	Rached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Andrew L. Oleson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: M&R Printing Equipment, Inc. Street Address: 1 North 372 Main Street City: Glen Ellyn State: IL Zip: 60137
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes 🔊 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) altached? \Box Yes 🕷 No
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the in</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Application No. 29/163,156 filed June 28, 2002</li> </ul>	execution date of the application is:
	ntached? 🗆 Yes 🗱 No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wallenstein &amp; Wagner, Ltd. Street Address: 311 S. Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 50608-6630	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  B. Deposit account number: 23-0280 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT UŞI	2-7446 SPACE
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.</li> <li><u>Roger H. Stein, Reg. No. 31,882</u> Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Signature W&amp;W File No. 1199 D 182</li> </ul>	majon it true and comport and any attached copy is a true

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 C.F.R. § 1.8a) I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below, being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignments, Commissioner For Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on <u>ACASE</u>

<u>Aat Kaber Kerskoppinst</u> Kathleen Rundquist/153505.1

PATENT REEL: 035217 FRAME: 0722

### Attomey Docket No. 1199 D 182

#### ASSIGNMENT

## Application No. 29/163,156

#### Filed: June 28, 2002

PATENT

IN CONSIDERATION of one dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in "Pallet For a Printing Machine" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to M&R Printing Equipment, Delaware Inc., an Illincis-corporation, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of M&R Printing Equipment, Inc. (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

> FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration, it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign letters patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The attorneys of record in said application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and Serial Number thereof in the places provided therefor.

Oleson Andrew U

State of Stillian	24
County of O. Part	Þ

., 2002, Andrew L. Oleson appeared before me, a notary public in and for the state and county aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscubed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed

/150209.1

**RECORDED: 03/17/2015** 

ς Οι δ κ	ENNET	HA	RAIN	ě
2 6 800 7 8 20		5 6 8 3 I	× 778.37	4
8 MS/ (260	Y PUBLIC,	STATE	of illin	ois Ş
	MMISSION			

NYN WWWWWWWWWWW

PATENT REEL: 035217 FRAME: 0723

Notary Public